

2011

State of Utah v. Adam Palombi : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Mark L. Shurtleff; Utah Attorney General; Counsel for Appellee.

Margaret P. Lindsay; Matthew R. Morriss; Utah County Public Defender Association; Counsel for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Utah v. Palombi*, No. 20110790 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2011).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/2956

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTION OF THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS	1
ISSUES PRESENTED AND STANDARDS OF REVIEW	1
CONTROLLING STATUTORY PROVISIONS	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Nature of the Case	3
B. Trial Court Proceedings and Disposition	3
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	4
OBJECTIVE REVIEW OF ISSUES RAISED	4
I. CLAIMS 1-6 ARE BARRED BECAUSE PALOMBI DID NOT MOVE TO WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA.	5
II. CLAIMS 7-8 ARE FRIVOLOUS BECAUSE THEY ARE NOT SUPPORTED IN THE RECORD.	6
III. CLAIM 9 IS FRIVOLOUS BECAUSE THE RECORD INDICATES THAT DISTRICT COURT WAS WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN PRONOUNCING SENTENCE.	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anders v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 738 (1967)	3
<i>State v. Brooks</i> , 2012 UT App 34	6, 8
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 2011 UT App 344, 263 P.3d 1222	5
<i>State v. Clayton</i> , 639 P.2d 168 (Utah 1981).....	3
<i>State v. Davie</i> , 2011 UT App 380, 264 P.3d 770	5
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2006 UT App 3, 129 P.3d 282	6
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 2011 UT App 356, 264 P.3d 239	5
<i>State v. Loyo</i> , 2011 UT App 357, 264 P.3d 561.....	9
<i>State v. Merrill</i> , 2005 UT 34, 114 P.3d 585	5
<i>State v. Munguia</i> , 2011 UT 5, 253 P.3d 1082	6
<i>State v. Navarro</i> , 2010 UT App 302, 243 P.3d 519	5
<i>State v. Rhinehart</i> , 2007 UT 61, 167 P.3d 1046	5
<i>State v. Telford</i> , 2002 UT 51, 48 P.3d 228.....	5
<i>State v. Wickward</i> , 2011 UT App 379, 264 P.3d 781	3
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 2011 UT App 402, 266 P.3d 196	5

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-204	10
Utah Code Ann. § 76-3-301	10
Utah Code Ann. § 77-13-6(2)(b).....	5
